## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATE**



103547155

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

Shigeki NAGASE, Ken MATSUBARA,

Nobuhiro UCHIDA, Naotake KANDA.

and Kunihiro OKA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY:

JTEKT Corporation

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome,

Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

August 4, 2008

PATENT APPLICATION NO.:

to be assigned (divisional of 29/309,386)

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

January 28, 2009

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

YES

**CORRESPONDENCE:** 

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

**ADDRESS** 

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 602D1

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

**Enclosed** 

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of the undersigned attorney's knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Should the remittance be accidentally missing, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the requisite fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002.

81/29/2009 ANONDAF1 00000028 29311247

01 FC:8021

48.88 OP January 28, 2009

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5.

PATENT REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0794

Attorney	/ Reference	
----------	-------------	--

WHEREAS and Kunihiro Oka	lobuhiro Uchida, Naotake Kanda,
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has inverselating to POWER STEERING ACTUAT	
[☑] the inventor's declaration for said application being execapplication to be filed in the United States Patent and Trade	uted concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said mark Office;
heing hereby given to my attorneys. Steven M. Rabin	Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization and Robert H. Berdo, Jr.,
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Coop Serial No, the United States of America be	ing designated;
AND WHEREAS JTEKT Corporation, 5-8, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osak	Minamisemba 3-Chome, hereinafter
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the enti	e right, title and interest in and to said application, including
any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and t	said invention and any and all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues ar	d prolongations thereof;
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and saright, title and interest in and to said application, including a said invention and any and all patents which may be grain prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's the said application, including any and all divisions and contents which may be granted therefor, including any and a rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising terms of any and all such patents when granted, including a the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's suppose the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the said as	•
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the are reissues and prolongations thereof;	request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or serting of said patents, including any and all renewals,
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Common said application, and on any and all divisions and continuouscessors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent ations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's
EXECUTED, this 4th day of 4ug	ust ,2008.
WITNESSES: ASSI	GNOR:
Signature: Sign	ature: Shigeki Nagase
	e:Shigeki Nagase
Address:	
	0/0.1
Signature: Signa	ature: Un Matsufiana
Name: Nam	
Address:	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0795

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNER:
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature <u>: Nobuhiro Uchida</u> Name <u>: Nobuhiro Uchida</u>
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature: Naotake Kanda Name: Naotake Kanda
Signature <u>:</u> Name <u>:</u> Address <u>:</u>	Signature: Kunihiro Oka Name: Kunihiro Oka
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature <u>:</u> Name <u>:</u>
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature <u>:</u> Name <u>:</u>
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature <u>:</u> Name <u>:</u>
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature <u>:</u> Name <u>:</u>

Page 2of 2

PATENT REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0796